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SECRETARY AND GENERAL ATTORNEY

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Sante Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

El Paso Natural Gas Company has delivered to us a
copy of their epplication to the Commission for administra-
tive approval of a non-standard gas proration unit con-
sisting of the W& (or SEfNWi, EZswi, Lots 3, 4, 5, 6, T7) of
Section 6, Township 30 North, Range 10 West, San Juan County,
New Mexico, on which their Atlantic No. 6-C well is located.

Aztec 0il & Gas Company, as an offset operator, has no
obJjection to this proposed non-standard gas proration unit.

s very truly,

QBD : NL
cc - Fl Paso Natural Gas Company
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0il Conservation Commission
of the State of New Mexico
Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Re: Application for Exception to Rule 1(a)
of. Order No. R-128-C for Non-Standard
Proration Unit, Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool,
San Juan County, New Mexico

B

El Paso Natural Gas Company hereby submits its applicatlon for administrative
approval of a non- -standard proration unit consisting of the W/2 or (SE/4 'NW/4, E/2 SW/4,
Lots 3,4,5, 6,7) of Section 6, Township 30 N North, .Range 10 West, San Juan County, New

o L B e

Mexico and in support thereof states the following facts.

1.

The Atlantic #6-C Well, located 1552' from the South line
WWW VTR

and 933 from the.West line of Section 6, T-30-N, R-10-W,

W

was completed as a gas %pll from the Megaverde Formation...
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on March B8, "1955"
| —— * Sl

That the proposed non standard gas proration unit consists
of 313.79 acres, which are ‘contiguous quarter- quarter sec-
tions and lots. -

That the proposed non-standard'gas proration unit lies wholly

"within a'single government section.

That the‘proposed non—standard gas proration unit may reason-
ably be presumeéd to be productive of gas.

That by copy of ‘this letter of application all operators own-
ing interests (a) in the section in whic¢h any part of the non-
standard proration unit is situated-and which acreage is not
included in said non-standard :gas proration unit,. and (b) in.
acreage offsetting the non-standard gas’ proration unit, are
notified by registered mail of this proposed non standard gas
proration unit

Therefore, El Paso Natural Gas Company requests that under the provision of



_2_
Rule 1(b). of Order No..R-128-C, the Secretary of the ‘Commission grant exception to
Rule 1(a) without Notice and Hearing and approve the subject non- standard gas pro-
ration unit A :
Respectfully submitted,

'EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

am Smit
Manager
Land Department

SS:SHM:cl

?a¢’ SUBS§:IBED AND SWORN to before me by the said Sam Smith thiszﬂiggiday of

, 1?:777 to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

My Commission expires:

Notary Public n'and for El Paso
County, State of Texas

HELEN ADAMS
Notary Public in and for £1 Pazo Ccunty, Texas
My Commicsicn Expires June 1, 1959



A copy of the“torggoipg'appl}catiOn for non-standard gas proration unit on the Atlantic
#6-C Well was forwaraég by registered mail, return receipt requestgd, to the following
“listed party: =~ =~ | ‘

" Aztec 0il and Gas Compaﬁy
920 Mercantile Securities Building
Dallas 1, Texas :
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0il Conservation Commission
of ‘the State of New Mexico
Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentle@en:

El Paso Natural Gas Company hereby submits its application for
approval of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the W/2 or (SE/4 NW/4, E/2

Re: Application for Exception to Rule 1(a)

of. Order No. R-128-C. for Non-Standard

2= &7

Proration Unit, Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool,

San Juan County, New Mexico

administrative

sw/4,

Lots 3,4;5;6;7)'0f Section 6, Township 30 North, Range 10 West, San Juan County, New
Mexico, and in support thereof states the following facts: : :

1.

The Atlantic¢ #6-C Well, located 1552' from the South line
and 933? from the West line of Section 6, T-30-N, R-10-W,
was completed as a gas well from the Mesaverde Formation
on March 22, 1955

That the proposed nbn standard gae proration unit consists
of 313.79 acres, which are contiguous quarter- quarter sec-

tions and lots.

That the propesed non-standardAgas proration unit lies wholly

‘within a single government section.

That the‘proposed nen—standard gae proration unit may reason-
ably be presumed to be productive of gas.

.- That'by“copy'of‘thtS'Ietter of“apﬁlicutron"all“operatprS“own~

ing interests (a) in the 'section in which any part of the non-
sténdardiproration unit is situated-and which acreage is not
included in said- non-standard ‘gas proration unit, and (b) in

‘acreage offsetting the non-standard gas’ proration unit, are

notified by registered mail of this proposed non- standard gas
proration unit.

ki

Therefore, El Paso Ngtural Gas Company requests. that under the provision

of
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Rule 1(b) of Order No. R-128-C, the Secretdary of the Commission grant exception to
Rule 1(a) without Notice and Hearing and approve the subject non-standard gas pro-
‘ration unit. ~ ' o ' o e

Respectfully éubmitted,

.EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Manager
Land Department

SS:SHM:cl

{Z/" SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before ﬁe by the said Sam Smith thisé&fzg day of
; , 196”7, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

My Commission expires:

Notary Public in and for El Paso
County, State of Texas

HELEN ADAMS
Notary Public in and fer Et Paso County, Texas
. My Commission Expires June ¥,1858



A copy of the foregoing application for non-standard gas proration unit on the Atlantic
#G-C Well was forwarded by’ registered mail, return receipt requested, to the follow1ng
listed party: :

Aztec 0il and Gas Compaﬁy
920 Mercantile Securities Building
Dallas 1, Texas
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